
POSITION NAME COUNTRY EMAIL

President Shadhana 
Gunaratnam Switzerland shadhana_gunaratnam@yahoo.co.uk

Honorary Life 
President Angela Dolmetsch Colombia angela.dolmetsch@gmail.com

First Vice President Silvana Vanadia Italy silvana.vanadia@avvocaturastato.it

Secretary Ezinwa Okoroafor Nigeria ezinwaokoroafor@yahoo.com

Treasurer Charisse Brown Bahamas cbrown@gbdevco.com

Director Sheela Anish India sheelawanish@rediffmail.com

Director Johanna Sterbin USA jsterbin@pace.edu

Director Gladys Mbuyah Cameroon gladysluku@gmail.com

Director Ridmika Dep Sri Lanka ridmika.dep@hnb.lk

Director Afua Addotey Ghana afuaaddotey@gmail.com

Director Carmen Meza Ingar Peru cmezaingar@hotmail.com

Parliamentarian Jethlyn Burrows Bahamas jaburrows@mblcbahamas.com

Historian Hsiu Fon Chen Taiwan sirayachen@yahoo.com.tw

UN Representative Hauwa Shekarau Nigeria hshekarau@gmail.com

Regional Vice 
President Jessie Nwabueze United 

Kingdom jjgold@hotmail.com

Regional Vice 
President V P Seemandini India vpseemandini@gmail.com

Regional Vice 
President Victoria Awomolo Nigeria awomolov@gmail.com

Regional Vice 
President Laura Nyirinkindi Uganda lawoo@hotmail.com

Regional Vice 
President Carolina Rios Villota Colombia caambas@yahoo.com

Regional Vice 
President Hadassah Swain Bahamas hswain@gbpa.com

Regional Vice 
President Krishna Santhakumari India advocateksk@gmail.com

Regional Vice 
President Pramuditha Senaradne Sri Lanka pramuditha.se@gmail.com

Regional Vice 
President Giovanna Chiara Italy giovanna.chiara@avvocati.tv

International Federation of Women Lawyers
Fédération Internationale Des Femmes Juristes
Federación Internacional de Abogadas

List of FIDA Officers


